NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 43,581   43,581   43,581

Prepaid land lease payments 6,472   6,472   6,472

Properties under development 1,863,815 (1,863,815) 1(b) –   –

Goodwill 6,300   6,300   6,300

Intangible assets 98,538   98,538   98,538

Available-for-sale investments 113,666 218,679 1(b) 332,345 (218,679) 4 113,666

Interests in an associate 2,490   2,490   2,490

Deferred tax assets 816   816   816

Long term deposits 1,070   1,070   1,070

Total non-current assets 2,136,748   491,612   272,933

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
 ON THE REMAINING GROUP

144

   Unaudited   Unaudited

   pro forma   pro forma

   consolidated   consolidated

   balance sheet of   balance sheet of

 Audited   the Remaining   the Remaining

 consolidated   Group before   Group after

 balance sheet of   disposal of   disposal of

 the Group as at Pro forma  remaining PKV Pro forma  remaining PKV

 31 July 2008 adjustments  interests adjustments  interests

 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories 31,744   31,744   31,744

Trade receivables 13,321   13,321   13,321

Prepayments, deposits and

 other receivables 20,686 35,266 1(b) 55,952 (36,300) 4 19,652

Amounts due from

 related companies 2,661   2,661   2,661

Pledged deposits 7,645   7,645   7,645

Restricted bank balances 43,022 (43,022) 1(b) –   –

Cash and cash equivalents 133,828 (1,142) 1(b) 132,686 197,136 4 329,822

Total current assets 252,907   244,009   404,845

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade payables 11,596   11,596   11,596

Other payables and accruals 92,976 (59,538) 1(b),2,3 33,438 1,300 4,5 34,738

Interest-bearing bank borrowings 14,382   14,382   14,382

Amounts due to related companies 742   742   742

Tax payable 901   901   901

Convertible bonds 49,844   49,844   49,844

Finance lease payables 261   261   261

Amount due to a minority

 shareholder of a subsidiary 10,259 (10,259) 1(b) –   –

Total current liabilities 180,961   111,164   112,464

NET CURRENT ASSETS 71,946   132,845   292,381

TOTAL ASSETS LESS

 CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,208,694   624,457   565,314

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
 ON THE REMAINING GROUP

145

   Unaudited   Unaudited

   pro forma   pro forma

   consolidated   consolidated

   balance sheet of   balance sheet of

 Audited   the Remaining   the Remaining

 consolidated   Group before   Group after

 balance sheet of   disposal of   disposal of

 the Group as at Pro forma  remaining PKV Pro forma  remaining PKV

 31 July 2008 adjustments  interests adjustments  interests

 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provision for long service

 payments 425   425   425

Convertible bonds 1,132,351 (1,132,351) 1(a) –   –

Finance lease payables 28   28   28

Deferred tax liabilities 1,822   1,822   1,822

Total non-current liabilities 1,134,626   2,275   2,275

Net assets 1,074,068   622,182   563,039

EQUITY

Equity attributable to equity

 holders of the Company

Issued capital 242,915   242,915   242,915

Share premium account 586,516   586,516   586,516

Equity component of

 convertible bonds 404,298 (395,341) 1(a) 8,957   8,957

Warrant reserve 45,640   45,640   45,640

Share option reserve 17,578   17,578   17,578

Available-for-sale investment

 revaluation reserve 1,790   1,790   1,790

Reserve funds 7,321   7,321   7,321

Contributed surplus 73   73   73

Exchange fluctuation reserve 14,241   14,241   14,241

Accumulated losses (152,821) 77,430 1(a) (75,391)   (75,391)

Loss for the year (160,730) (66,674) 1(a),1(b),2,3 (227,404) (59,143) 4,5 (286,547)

 1,006,821   622,236   563,093

Minority Interests 67,247 (67,301) 1(b) (54)   (54)

Total equity 1,074,068   622,182   563,039

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
 ON THE REMAINING GROUP

146

2. Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Remaining Group upon
completion of the Disposal

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Remaining Group
which has been prepared in accordance with Rule 4.29 of the Listing Rules for the purpose of illustrating
the financial impact on the results of the Group assuming that the acquisition of PKV had not taken place